
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1864


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 14
TH

MARCH, 2017 / PHALGUNA 23, 1938 (SAKA)


CHANGE IN NAME


1864.  SHRI V. PANNEERSELVAM:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to change the name of

Dalhousie road;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the details of other such proposals with the Government for renaming of various roads in the country?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) & (b): The New Delhi Municipal Council has informed that Dalhousie

Road has been renamed as Dara Shukoh Road vide Council’s decision dated

06.02.2017.


(c): The naming of roads is the subject matter of concerned State

Government. This Ministry does not compile information regarding proposals for renaming of roads in the country.

********

